0‘STRICT

9,
o =
S Z
=) &
< Xt
(A a2
*4 é
$s0crats®

DAY 1

7:30

8:15

8:30

9:30

9:45

11:00

11:15

12:45

2:00

3:15

3:30

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

PM

PM

PM

OURSE AGENDA

Forensic Evidence — Science on the Forefront
August 5-7, 2025

Memphis, TN

Attendees must wear their name tags to all events.
Please turn off cell phones during all sessions.

TENTATIVE AGENDA *

Tuesday August 5, 2025 - Coffee and Tea Available
8:15 AM Check-In & Registration 45 min
8:30 AM Opening Remarks 15 min
9:30 AM Tool Marks, Tire Impressions, Fingerprints, and more. 60 min
9:45 AM Break 15 min
11:00 AM Cell Towers and CDRs — The FBI CAST Approach and Case 75 min

Studies
11:15 AM Break 15 min
12:45 AM Digital Forensics — The CART Approach 90 min
2:.00 PM Lunch (On your Own) 75 min
3:15 PM Vehicle Forensics — Technology on the Move 75 min
3:30 PM Break 15 min
5:00 PM Modern Firearm Forensics 90 min

Adjourn for the day




9@TRICT

*ﬁp,TION 4,

{)&

* S gNuOY

é
Ty, ocia™

DAY 2

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

945 AM

11:15 AM

11:30 AM

12:30 AM

1:45 PM

3:00 PM

3115 PM

OURSE AGENDA

Adjourn for the day

DAY 3

8:30 AM

945 AM

10:00 AM

11:15 AM

11:20 AM

Wednesday, August 6", 2025 - Coffee and Tea Available
9:30 AM Navigating the Shadows: Understanding Cyber Crimes 60 min
9:45 AM Break 15 min
11:15 AM Crypto - Using Blockchain Intelligence in Investigations & 90 min

Prosecutions
11:30 AM Break 15 min
12:30 AM Admissibility, Reliability, and Jury Skepticism — Dealing 60 min
with Deepfakes and other Al Generated Content
1:45 PM Lunch (On your own) 75 min
3:00 PM TBD 75 min
3:15 PM Break 15 min
4:30 PM Legal and Ethical Considerations with Al 75 min

Thursday, August 7th, 2025 - Coffee and Tea Available
9:45 AM Legal Issues in Relation to Digital Evidence 75 min
10:00 AM Break 15 min
11:15 AM Presenting Digital Evidence 101 75 min
11:20 AM Short Break 5 min
12:35 PM Advanced DNA Evidence Issues: Current Technology, New 75 min

Course Concludes

Statistical Challenges, Investigative Genetic Genealogy,
Touch DNA, and Defensive Challenges (Manipulation of
Results, Organizational Vulnerabilities for Forensic Labs,
etc.)

* Please note that this is a tentative schedule. Course titles and content may be subject to change.




0‘STRICT

Y2
3 B COURSE AGENDA

No part of this schedule may be duplicated by any means. No audio or videotaping of any presentation
is allowed during this course. Statements, points of view or opinions stated during this course or in
publications distributed during the course are those of the speakers or authors and do not represent the
official position of the National District Attorneys Association. Information dealing with a specific legal
matter should be researched in original and current sources of authority.




