

## COURSE AGENDA

#### Forensic Evidence - Science on the Forefront

#### **August 5-7, 2025**

#### Memphis, TN

Attendees must wear their name tags to all events. Please turn off cell phones during all sessions.

#### **TENTATIVE AGENDA** \*

DAY 1			Tue	esday	ay August 5 <sup>th</sup> , 2025 - Coffee and Tea		vailable
7:30	AM	-	8:15	AM	Check-In & Registration		45 min
8:15	AM	-	8:30	AM	Opening Remarks		15 min
8:30	AM	-	9:30	AM	Tool Marks, Tire Impressions, Fingerprints, an	id more.	60 min
9:30	AM	-	9:45	AM	Break		15 min
9:45	AM	-	11:00	AM	Cell Towers and CDRs – The FBI CAST Approx	ach and Case	75 min
11:00	AM	-	11:15	AM	Break		15 min
11:15	AM	-	12:45	AM	Digital Forensics – The CART Approach		90 min
12:45	AM	-	2:00	РМ	Lunch (On your Own)		75 min
2:00	PM	-	3:15	РМ	Vehicle Forensics – Technology on the Move		75 min
3:15	РМ	-	3:30	РМ	Break		15 min
3:30	PM	-	5:00	PM	Modern Firearm Forensics		90 min

#### Adjourn for the day



# COURSE AGENDA

DAY 2 Wednesd				dnesc	lay, August 6 <sup>th</sup> , 2025 - Coffee and Tea A	- Coffee and Tea Available	
8:30	AM	-	9:30	AM	Navigating the Shadows: Understanding Cyber Crimes	60 min	
9:30	AM	-	9:45	AM	Break	15 min	
9:45	AM	-	11:15	AM	Crypto - Using Blockchain Intelligence in Investigations & Prosecutions	90 min	
11:15	AM	-	11:30	AM	Break	15 min	
11:30	AM	-	12:30	AM	Admissibility, Reliability, and Jury Skepticism – Dealing with Deepfakes and other Al Generated Content	60 min	
12:30	AM	-	1:45	РМ	Lunch (On your own)	75 min	
1:45	РМ	-	3:00	РМ	TBD	75 min	
3:00	РМ	-	3:15	РМ	Break	15 min	
3:15	PM	-	4:30	РМ	Legal and Ethical Considerations with Al	75 min	

#### Adjourn for the day

DAY 3 Thursday					y, August 7th, 2025 - Coffee and Tea Available	
8:30	AM	-	9:45	AM	Legal Issues in Relation to Digital Evidence	75 min
9:45	AM	-	10:00	AM	Break	15 min
10:00	AM	-	11:15	AM	Presenting Digital Evidence 101	75 min
11:15	AM	-	11:20	AM	Short Break	5 min
11:20	AM	-	12:35	PM	Advanced DNA Evidence Issues: Current Technology, New Statistical Challenges, Investigative Genetic Genealogy, Touch DNA, and Defensive Challenges (Manipulation of Results, Organizational Vulnerabilities for Forensic Labs, etc.)	75 min

#### **Course Concludes**

<sup>\*</sup> Please note that this is a tentative schedule. Course titles and content may be subject to change.



### COURSE AGENDA

No part of this schedule may be duplicated by any means. No audio or videotaping of any presentation is allowed during this course. Statements, points of view or opinions stated during this course or in publications distributed during the course are those of the speakers or authors and do not represent the official position of the National District Attorneys Association. Information dealing with a specific legal matter should be researched in original and current sources of authority.